
NAME CL Kerry Kerry LMC Kerry Clare Clare SkibbSkibb Cork Skibb LMC LMC Imok Skibb Cork Mun Kerry TOTAL
Worst 

7 tests

Best

10 of 

Points 

diff
O/A

Paddy Power B 40 40 40 0 40 40 36 40 40 0 40 40 40 0 40 40 0 516 116 400 0

Liam Cashman D 39 39 34 0 37 39 38 39 39 0 0 38 0 0 39 39 39 459 71 388 12

Alan Clarke B 0 0 37 39 38 37 40 40 33 40 37 34 37 39 37 0 38 526 141 385 3

Alan Coyle B 38 36 39 0 39 33 37 36 35 39 36 39 0 0 35 37 0 479 103 376 9

Victor Beamish B 37 37 0 0 0 0 34 37 34 37 39 37 38 40 34 0 0 404 34 370 6

Don Giles C 0 0 26 0 32 32 39 38 38 34 35 36 39 40 36 35 0 460 90 370 0

Mike Mulcahy B 36 35 38 40 34 35 0 0 37 35 40 35 35 33 0 0 37 470 102 368 2

Peter Desmond C 0 0 0 0 31 30 35 35 36 36 38 32 28 38 38 38 0 415 58 357 11

Liam Croston D 0 34 31 36 36 38 33 33 30 33 34 28 36 34 32 36 0 504 154 350 7

John Lyons B1 35 33 32 38 30 31 28 32 32 31 30 31 33 35 33 0 36 520 181 339 11

Martin Walsh B1 33 32 35 32 33 36 29 28 31 32 33 33 31 32 31 33 35 549 214 335 4

Padraig McCarthy E 0 29 0 33 22 24 31 31 27 38 27 27 32 29 24 31 0 405 97 308 27

Ger Breen D 34 27 28 34 0 0 0 0 29 26 31 29 0 31 28 25 33 355 51 304 4

Trevor Mitchel B1 31 31 23 35 0 21 0 24 0 0 32 26 0 36 0 27 34 320 21 299 5

Mark Coughlan E 30 30 30 31 26 27 27 30 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 32 31 346 52 294 5

Robert Beamish A 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 20 28 30 23 25 0 30 29 28 28 263 0 263 31

Stefan Walsh F 32 26 24 0 25 23 25 21 0 0 24 24 0 0 0 0 32 256 0 256 7

Damien Holien E 0 0 27 0 27 0 23 22 0 0 25 23 0 26 27 24 30 254 0 254 2

Thomas Mulcahy F 29 24 0 28 19 20 21 0 25 24 0 0 0 0 23 22 29 264 19 245 9

Norman Giles C 0 0 21 0 21 19 40 23 0 0 0 0 30 28 25 29 0 236 0 236 9

Steven Clarke D 0 0 33 37 0 28 30 27 0 40 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 232 0 232 4

Dave Treacy E 0 28 29 0 28 22 26 26 0 0 28 0 34 0 0 0 0 221 0 221 11

Michael Crean F 28 21 0 0 20 18 20 18 23 0 0 0 0 0 22 21 27 218 0 218 3

Ger Lawlor E 0 0 0 0 35 34 0 0 0 0 29 30 0 0 30 34 0 192 0 192 26

Leonard Deane F 0 0 0 30 23 25 24 29 24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 0 183 9

Sean Keohane G 0 22 19 27 0 0 0 0 26 23 0 0 29 27 0 0 0 173 0 173 10

John Keohane D 0 23 20 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 27 24 0 26 0 164 0 164 9

Michael Lynch D 0 0 0 0 24 29 32 25 0 25 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 0 157 7

Olivia McCarthy H 0 0 0 23 0 14 0 16 0 20 0 20 0 22 0 20 0 135 0 135 22

Derek Butler F 0 0 0 25 0 17 0 19 0 0 0 22 0 25 0 23 0 131 0 131 4

Adrian Lane F 0 0 18 24 18 16 0 0 0 0 21 19 0 0 0 0 0 116 0 116 15

Gerry Lynch C 0 38 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 114 0 114 2

Michell McCarthy H 0 0 0 0 0 15 19 17 0 21 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 95 0 95 19

Connie Lynch D 0 0 0 0 29 26 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 82 13

Peter Keohane C 0 0 25 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 76 0 76 6

Denis Marcus B1 0 25 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 75 1

Ciaran Fitzgerald F 0 0 22 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 27

PREMIER AUTOPARTS MUNSTER AUTOTEST CHAMPIONSHIP Overall Results 2009


